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RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1164
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.07.2015

INDO-PAKISTAN MEETING IN SCO, UFA, RUSSIA

T1164. SHRI VISHAMBHAR PRASAD NISHAD:

SHRIMATI KANAK LATA SINGH:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the issues on which consensus was arrived at between the Prime Ministers of India and Pakistan in
their meeting in Shanghai Co-operation Organisation (SCO) summit held in Ufa city of Russia and by
when the outcome thereof is likely to come up; and

(b) the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
[GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]

(@) & (b) Prime Minister met the Prime Minister of Pakistan on 10 July 2015, on the sidelines of SCO
Summit in Ufa, Russia.

During the meeting the following steps were agreed by the two sides:

i. A meeting in New Delhi between the two NSAs to discuss all issues connected to terrorism.

ii. Early meetings of DG BSF and DG Pakistan Rangers followed by that of DGMOs.

iii. Decision for release of fishermen in each other’s custody, along with their boats, within a period of
15 days.

iv. Mechanism for facilitating religious tourism.

v. Both sides agreed to discuss ways and means to expedite the Mumbai case trial, including additional
information like providing voice samples.
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